

## ARKANSAS OIL AND GAS COMMISSION

<u>Submit Form To:</u> Fort Smith Regional Office 3309 Phoenix Avenue Fort Smith, Arkansas 72903

## FORM 41 B

## NOTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH GENERAL RULE D-22 REQUIREMENTS FOR <u>EXISTING</u> LEASE RIGHTS GAS SUPPLY LINES

The Lease Rights Gas Supply Line Operator shall verify that:	
	A properly-sized regulator is installed on the Lease Rights Gas Supply Line at the Well Operator Connection point in accordance with section d) 3) of the rule.
	A properly installed excess flow valve is installed on the Lease Rights Gas Supply Line as close to the Well Operator Connection as feasible in accordance with section d) 3) of the rule.
	Utilized approved materials, as specified in section d) 1) A) of the rule, to construct the Lease Rights Gas Supply Line which shall be buried to a depth of 18 inches in accordance with section d) 1) B) of the rule.
	The Lease Rights Gas Supply Line is free of leaks in accordance with section d) 1) A) of the rule.
	If applicable, properly installed tracer wire or other means of locating the pipe underground in accordance with section d) 1) A) of the rule.
	Properly installed signage along the Lease Rights Gas Supply Line in accordance with section c) 5) of the rule.
Lease Gas Rights Supply Line Operator Name: 	
24-Hour phone number:	
	Signature Date
	Printed Name